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REVISED FEE STRUCTURE 

 

In order to help the banks in their capacity building efforts and in order to have a uniformity in 

the fee structure across the capacity building courses, the Institute has made a comprehensive 

review of its fee structure in respect of its courses under Treasury Operations, Risk 

Management, and Credit Management. 

Mode of Training  

Training for the “Certified Credit Professional” and “Certificate in Risk & Financial Services” 

courses will be provided by the Institute through the virtual classroom mode. However, 

candidates are also given the option to opt for the training through the physical classroom 

mode. The duration of the training programme under both the modes will be for three days.  

The revised examination and training fee structure EFFECTIVE FROM 1st JANUARY 2018 

will be as under: 

Name of the courses: Certificate in Risk in Financial Services (CRFS) and Certified Credit 

Professional (CCP). 

Sr.No. Particulars Examination 
Fee 

Training Fee 
** 

Total Examination + 
Training Fee 

1 Virtual training mode Rs. 6,000 
plus GST 

Nil Rs.6,000 plus GST 

2 Physical classroom training mode 
at Mumbai, Delhi, Chennai and 
Delhi centres 

Rs. 6,000 
plus GST 

Rs. 5,000 
plus GST 

Rs.11,000 plus GST 

3 Physical classroom training mode 
at other centres 

Rs. 6,000 
plus GST 

Rs. 9,000 
plus GST 

Rs.15,000 plus GST 

 

Certified Treasury Professional (CTP): (Only physical classroom training will be 

available, since it may be difficult to play the bourse game in a virtual classroom situation) 

Sr.No. Particulars Examination 
Fee 

Training Fee 
** 

Total Examination + 
Training Fee 

1 Physical classroom training mode 
at Mumbai, Delhi, Chennai and 
Delhi centres 

Rs. 6,000 
plus GST 

Rs. 5,000 
plus GST 

Rs.11,000 plus GST 

2 Physical classroom training mode 
at other centres 

Rs. 6,000 
plus GST 

Rs. 9,000 
plus GST 

Rs.15,000 plus GST 

**Training fees are to be paid after the candidate clears the online examination conducted by 

the Institute.  

- Candidates, who do not pass the online examination in their first attempt, need to enrol 

for the second attempt by paying a nominal fee of Rs.200. 

- Candidates who do not pass the online examination in their second attempt, need to 

enrol again by paying a fee of Rs.6,000/-. 



- If a candidate fails in the virtual classroom training, he/ she can enrol for the second 

attempt by paying a fee of Rs.1000/- plus GST. 

 

- Candidates who have enrolled for the course Certificate in Risk in Financial 

Services before February 2018 by paying Rs.2,500, will have to pay Rs.3,500 at the 

time of registration of training for Virtual mode, being the difference of 

examination fee. i.e.Rs.6,000 – 2,500 + GST. 

 

The above fee structure will also be applicable for the course on ‘Accounting & Audit’, when 

it is introduced in due course. 
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